No. NGBHG 1101053101 Date: 11 Nov 2011 Page 1 of 8

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : MIST SPRAYER

SGS Job No. : NBHG201103384 - NB

Country of Origin : CHINA

Country of Destination : TURKEY

Date of Sample Received: 27 Oct 2011

Testing Period : 27 Oct 2011 - 11 Nov 2011

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Resullts : Please refer to next page(s).

Conclusion : For samples 001~004, 006, when tested as specified, the tested parameters

comply with the overall migration requirements stated in Commission Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with acidic foodstuff (PH<4.5).

For sample 005, when tested as specified, the tested parameters comply with the
overall migration stated in the Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5 on silicone
rubber materials and articles intended to come into contact with acidic foodstuff
(PH=4.5).

For samples 001~004, 006, when tested as specified, the tested parameters
comply with the Specific Migration of Heavy Metal requirements stated in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Leachable Lead and Cadmium content of the submitted sample 007 does not
exceed the limit stated in European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its
amendment Commission Directive 2005/31/EC.

For sample 008, when tested as specified, the tested parameters comply with the
requirement stating in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament
and of the Council of 27 October 2004.

This dacument is Issued by the Company subject to its General Canditions of Service printed overleaf, le on request or ace at ww.sgs.conterms_and_conditions,
him and,for electranic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Elactronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-docume tention is drawn to the limitatian of
lability, indemnitlzatian.and jurisdiction Issues defined therein, Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon the Company’s findings at the time of
its interve, 'ﬁ(ﬁ?ﬂﬁi}?ﬁﬁﬂ%}} n the limlts of Client’s' instructions, If any. The Company’s sole responsibility Is to its Client and this'document does not axonerate parties to a fransaction

).Z{éis‘fhg all their n‘gﬁg and obligations under the transaction documants. This document cannot be reproduced axcept in full,without prior written approval of the Company.

orized alteratior

gery-ar falsification of the cantent or appearance of this decument is untawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fuliest extent of the law.
i refer only to the
spoel B genifical

L gori

§26F Weattn 4B Lisgn Bty Pk o177 Ly Roed N Bl e Tah v Mot (. 395040 £ E&EE (86--574) 89070224 FE&E (86-574)87782095  www.cn.sgs.com
FE PR BREFREERNTE B OESHEI-258 MB4S: 315040 HL:(86-574)89070209  HL:(86-574)87768122 e sgs.china@sgs.com

i
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. NGBHG1101053101 Date: 11 Nov 2011 Page 2 of 8

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Lid.

e b

LiuXiaoRong,Sharon
Approved Signatory

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, avaitable on request or accessibla at hitp:/fwww, :5g8. com/tarms_and_conditions.
him and,for electronic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic D at: www.sgs ms_e-d is drawn lo the limitation of
liabillty, mde_f,uﬂmﬁiii(an, nd jurisdiction issues defined therain. Any holder of this docunient is advised that information containad hereon reflecis the Company’s findings at the time of
Its intervepiit hi hhd‘»}r aln the llmits of Client's instructions, if any. The Cnmpany 's sole fespunslblllly Is to Its Client and this document daas not exonerate parties {o a iransaction

ffsand obligations under the tr tlon dc This da t cannot be reproduced except in fuil,without prior written approval of the Company,

4% gery of falsification of the content ar appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
(ﬁtherwlse sta\ea ther
2 N ]Sf 5

&lis shown In this test report refer only !o kha sample(s) tested .

vE:

QN AR oy LngenlistyPak I g o oo o T e Ny (e 315040 1 EGE (86-574) 80070204 1ESE (86-574)87782005  WWW.0N.SgS.60m

FE T BREERSERUTTESSEFMRISEET-258 BBHR: 315040 HL:(86-574)89070208  HL: (86-574)87768122 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1
Member of the SGS Group (S8GS SA)



Test Report No. NGBHG1101053101 Date: 11 Nov 2011 Page 3 of 8

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen Ne SGS Sample I Description
1 NGB11-010531.001 White plastic tube part (2#)
2 NGB11-010531.002 Transparent plastic lid (14#)
3 NGB11-010531.003  Milk plastic tube (1#)
4 NGB11-010531.004  White plastic ring (9#)
5 NGB11-010531.005 Milky silicone rubber ring (10#)
6 NGB11-010531.006  White plastic tube part (11#)
7 NGB11-010531.007 Transparent glass ball
8 NGB11-010531.008 Black stainless steel spring

Overall migratior

Test Requested:  For samples 001~004, 006,
To determine the Overall Migration for compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with

food.

For sample 005,
In accordance with Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5.
For material: Silicone rubber — Overall migration test.

Test Method :  With reference to 82/711/EEC with its amendments and 2002/72/EC with its amendments for
selection of condition and EN1186-1:2002 for selection of test method,;
EN1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001
Limit Overall Migration
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr e 20°C 10 mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
Aqueous Solution
Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 002
Limit Overall Migration
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr 20°C 10 mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
Aqueous Solution
Simulant Used Time Temperature  Max. Permissible Result of 003
Limit Qverall Migration

This document is Issued by the Company subject to its Genaral Conditions of Servica printed ovarleaf, available on raquest or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_canditions.
him and,for electronic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic D at:www.sgs. fterms_e-document.him. Attention is drawn to the limitation of
lability. indempifiatige.and jurisdiction issues defined therain. Any holder of this document is advised that information containad hereon reflacts the Company’s findings at the time of
its Inlarve’pgfwqu;ﬁuﬁl?binayl alp the limits of Cilent’s Instructions, it any, The Campany’s sole responsiblilty isto lts Cllent and this document doas not exonerate partles 1o a transaction
from exsFgising all their rights and obligations under the transaction dacuments. This document cannot be reproduced excapt in full,without prior written approval of the Company,
| and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law,

WWW.CR,80S.00m
DE Y BRENRERRITTRREFLEISREI05E BR4: 315040 HL:(86-574)89070208  HL: (86-574)87768122 € sgs.china@sgs.com

i
Member of the SGS Group (8GS SA)



Test Report No. NGBHG 1101053101 Date: 11 Nov 2011 Page 4 of 8

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr 20°C 10 mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
Aqueous Solution
Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 004
Limit Overall Migration
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr 20°C 10 mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
Aqueous Solution
Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 005
Limit Overall Migration
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr 20°C 10 mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
Aqueous Solution
Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 006
Limit Overall Migration
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr 20°C 10 mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?

Aqueous Solution

Notes :
(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 1 mg/dm?
(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client

Leachable Lead and Cadmiumr

Test Requested:  To determine the leachable Lead and Cadmium contents from the submitted samples with
reference to European Council Directive 84/500/EEC (COUNCIL DIRECTIVE of 15 October
1984 on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to ceramic articles
intended to come into contact with foodstuffs) and its amendment Commission Directive
2005/31/EC

Test Method :  With reference to EEC Directive 84/500/EEC and 2005/31/EC.Analysis was performed by
ICP-OES.

Sample 007 Category 1

Vol. of 4% Acetic Surface Area
acid used (ml) dm?
140

140
140
140

W N -
= e e aa

This dacument is issued by the Company subject to Its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on requast or accassible at http:/fwww.sgs.com/tarms_and_conditions.
him and,for stectronic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic D« at www.sgs.com/terms e-document.him. Attention is drawn 10 the TimHation of
Hability, ln:i;gnn' A;‘_M).ﬂnd Jurisdiction issues defined therain. Any holder of this document is advised that information containad hereon rafiects the Company’s findings at the time of

its intervepligyiiniy i »ﬁk‘a{n the limits of Cllent’s Instructions, if any, The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate partles to a transaction
raing al\ their ng}r‘\‘i}a’nd obligations under the transacuon dacuments. This document cannot be reproduced except in full,without prior written approval of the Company,

ithorized alterationjgrgery or falslrluaﬂon of the content or appearance of this document is unfawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

(;lherwises(ate t
G R

i '—lﬁF‘ﬁ s, 4B, Ly kst Pk o 177 Ligna R Moo ekoed e T Zve oo (.- 315040 t E&E (86-574) 89070224 - { E&E (86-574)87782095.  www.cn.sgs.com

[hE T BRAFRARRUTTSEAFYRISHE1-25R BBLR: 315040 HL: (86-574)89070200  HL: (86-574)87768122 e sgs.china@sgs.com
i
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. NGBHG 1101053101 Date: 11 Nov 2011 Page 5 of 8

Leachable Lead Leachable Cad-

{mg/dm?) mium (mg/dm?)
1 <0.1 <0.01
2 <0.1 <0.01
3 <0.1 <0.01
4 <0.1 <0.01
Limit 0.8 0.07
Notes :

(1) Category 1: Articles that cannot be filled and articles that can be filled, the internal depth of which does

not exceed 25 mm.

(2) Category 2: Articles, not in categories 1 or 3, which can be filled

(3) Category 3: Cooking ware; packaging and storage vessels having a capacity of more than three liters
(4) < = Less than

Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

Test Requested :  To determine the Specific Migration of Heavy Metal for compliance with Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to

come into contact with food.

Test Method :  With reference to 82/711/EEC with its amendments and 2002/72/EC with its amendments for
selection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method; analysis was performed by
ICP-OES.

Sample 001

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 20°C 24.0 hr

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test Result
Limit

Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND

Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Sample 002

This document Is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on raquest.or accessible at http:/fwww.sgs.com/terms_and_caonditions.
him and,for etectronic format dacuments,subject to Terms and Conditlons for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms s-docur 1. Attention is drawn {o the limitation of
liabitity, indemeifigriian.and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that Information contained hereon refiscts the Company’s findings at the time of
its lnlerve_p;j?%qfﬁr‘i'lf‘dud}i\mn the limlts of Client’s Instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document doas not exonerate parties ta a transaction
from exafdlaing all their ﬁgb‘t}xand obligations under the transaction documents, This document cannot be reproduced except In full,without prior written approval of the Gompany.
ithorized alteratioriijgrgery or falsification of the content ar appearance of this document is untawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

“isiherwise stated the
o
¢S

%]
£

F Westth 4By Lyt siyPa, o 7 Logam Rosd Hocha bt ThZoes Mo (b 315040 tE&E (86-574) 80070204 {ERE (86-574)87782085  Www.cn.sgs.com
BT BREREAERITTREREUR4SHAI-258 BR4R: 315040 HL:(86-574)89070209  HL: (86-574)87768122 e sgs.china@sgs.com

TE s

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. NGBHG 1101053101 Date: 11 Nov 2011 Page 6 of 8
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 20°C 24.0 hr
Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test Result
Limit
Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Sample 003
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 20°C 24.0 hr
Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test Result
Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
fron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Sample 004
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 20°C 24.0 hr
Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test Result
Limit
Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.256 ND

This decument is Issued by the Company subject ta its Ganaral Conditions of Service printed overlaaf, available on raquast or ace le at hitp://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.
him and,lor electronic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Etectronic Documents at www.sgs.com/lerms e-document.him. Attention is drawn 1o the limitation of
ltabillty, indemnitizatian.and jurisdiction issues defined therain. Any holder of this document is advised that inf il d hereon cts the Company’s findings at the time of
its Inlarvarp?i_’a_ﬁnﬁliit’lﬁﬁ}éﬁhln the limits of Cllent’s instructions, if any, The Company's sole responsibliity s to Its Client and this dacument does not exonerate parties to a transaction
fram exgFdising ali thelr r?g\f‘r{‘\.
Any ugfabithorized alteration)

E._f;‘!h?rwlse sta§t|
it ‘ﬁﬁ ¥

and obligations under the transaction documents, This decument cannot be raproduced except In full.without prior written approval of the Company.

gery or faisification of the content ar appearance of this do isunlawful and ders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Its shown In this test report refer only ta ,tha sample(s) tested
RRLHRTS sepeins repe i Sooernlicale gloss

125 et 4Bk Logem oty P S 77 g R Mrcho e T Zem i Che.— 315040 ¢ E&E (86-574) 89070224 {E&E (86-574)87782095  www.cn.sgs.com
{ R RESHERRRNITERELRISREI-258 MRHR: 315040 HL:(86-574)80070209  HL:(86-574)87768122 e sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (8GS SA)



Test Report No. NGBHG 1101053101 Date: 11 Nov 2011 Page 7 of 8

Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Sample 008

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 20°C 24.0 hr

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test Result

Limit
Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobait 0.05 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Manganese 0.6 mg/kg -0.25 ND
Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Extractable Heavy Metals

Test Requested :  In accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 27 October 2004.
For material: Metal - Extractable Heavy Metals

Test Method :  Sample preparation in 3% acetic acid at 20°C 24 hours, followed by analysis using ICP-OES.

Test ltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 008
Extractable Lead 0.010  mg/dm*  0.001 0.001
Extractable Cadmium 0.005 mg/dm*  0.001 ND
Extractable Chromium 0.45 mg/dm? 0.01 ND
Extractable Nickel 0.1 mg/dm? 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 0.5 mg/dm? 0.01 ND
Extractable Antimony 0.1 mg/dm? 0.1 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.1 mg/dm? 0.1 ND
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client

This document is issued by the Company subjeci to its General Conditions of Sarvice printed averleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_candilions,

htm and,for electronic format documents,subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms e-document.him, Attention is drawn 1o the Timitation of
{labiiity, mdegmifjmi’[w.. nd jurisdiction issues dsfined therein. Any holder of this document is advised thal information contained hereo {s the Company’s findings at the time of
its Intervepiiiiion nhly g a"h; {n the limlts of Cllent's Instructions, if any. The Company's sale rasponsibliity is to Its Cllent and this document does not exonsrate parties ta a transaction
fram ex;}‘gysing all their 1i and obligations under the transaction dacuments. This dacument cannol be raproduced axcept In full, without prior written approval of the Company,
Any upiiithorized alteratioriyy gery or falsification of the content or appearance of this do tisunl | and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the faw,

Unle. 'thr_sfwisgsga:te the mstreporlrefaronlytothasa

$25F et Bt Linga sty Pk, .17 g R ol o e Mo i+ 315040 ¢ E&E (86-574) 80070224 {ERE (86-574)B7782095  Www.Cn.sgs.com
BB T BRASESERUTTEARFOBASREI-25E  HB4R: 315040 HL:(86-574)80070209  HL: (86-574)87768122 € sgs.china@sgs.com
{

Member of the SGS Group (8GS SA)






